
Jahres- 
arbeitszeit 

j 1  

101.380 
101.282 
99.166 
105.067 
100.847 
98.302 
101 '808 
104.421 
101.880 
99.038 

102.700 
106.240 
102.264 
101.877 

Belastungsquate 

97,3 
99,O 
100,2 
101,9 
101,9 
106,6 
109,6 
109,8 
113,8 
116,7 
11 7,6 
117,8 
120,3 
113,l 

Länder 

Mecklenburg-Vorpornrnern 
Thüringen 
Brandenburg 
Schleswig-Holstein 
Sachsen 
Sachsen-Anhalt 
Saarland 
Hessen 
Rheinland-Pfalz 
Berlin . 

NRW 
Bayern 
Niedersachsen 

Insgesamt 

Belastungs- 
quote auf 

Basis 
Jahres- 

' arbeitszeit 
NRW 

96,l 

97,6 
96,7 

104,3 
100,l 
102,O 
108,6 
11 1,6 
112,9 
1 12,6 

117,6 - 
121,8 
119,8 

112,2 

Personalbedarf 
2007 

309,3 
385,2 
500,5 
526,6 
729,O 
407,6 
205,4 

1.227,7 
778,6 

1.072,2 
3.936,9 
2.262,O 
1.545,2 
13.886,2 

Personalvewendung 
31.12.2007 

31 7,8 
389,3 
499,6 
51 6,7 
71 5,4 
382,5 
187,5 

1.1 18,2 
683,9 
91 8,5 

3.346,4 
1.920,8 
1.284,3 
12.280,9 ,, 


